Trier, 16.-19. August 2007
RALLY GUIDE 1 - TABLE OF CONTENTS
  1. Introduction – Welcome
  2. Contact Details
2.1 Permanent contact details
2.2 Rally Headquarters contact details
2.3 Media contact details

sample couplings. All competitors are required to fit refuel couplings, except non priority drivers using a
car which retains the standard tank.
10.2 HOW TO ORDER FIA FUEL
All competitors must place their fuel order directly at CEVA Showfreight the latest by Thursday 19 July
2007. All fuel supplies must be pre-paid without exceptions, one week before shakedown. Bank details
are specified on the order form.
An order form is available in the official ADAC Rallye Deutschland Website (www.rallye-deutschland.de)
or upon request from the organisers. This order form must be e-mailed to
shellwrcfuel@nl.cevalogistics.com or faxed to +31 (0) 842 24 74 75. A copy of this notification must
be sent to the FIA (Fax: +41-225444450). The telephone hotline for ordering or supply issues is +31 (0)
6200 141 92.
The cost of the fuel, including refuel services, is € 5.39 (euros) per litre.
Y GUIDE 1 11
SHELL GLOBAL SOLUTIONS - Germany CEVA Showfreight
Richard Karlstetter (Technical representative) Tel hotline for ordering or supply issues
Phone +49 (0) 4075654715 Phone + 31 (0) 620014192
Mobile: +49 (0) 170 7621002 Fax + 31 (0) 842247475
e-mail: richard.karlstetter@shell.com Event mobile + 31 (0) 620014192
Peter Fordemann (Commercial representative) e-mail shellwrcfuel@nl.cevalogistics.com
Phone: +49 (0) 2241-1260771
Mobile: +49 (0) 170 7916213
e-mail: peter.fordemann@shell.com
__________________________________________________
ADAC Rallye Deutschland 2007 – Rally Guide 1 – Page 14
10.3 REFUEL ZONES (RZ)
Refuel zones for all priority and non-priority drivers using FIA fuel, will be established immediately after
the exit of the service park and at the additional refuel zones during Legs 1 and 2 (see Itinerary).
Remote refuel zones for Competitors using FIA fuel will be established during legs 1 (41.82 km after the
finish of SS 1/4) and 2 (at the exit of the RSZ). CEVA Showfreight will bring appropriate equipment to
the remote refuel zone so that a centralised refuel service will also be available there.
Refuel zones for all non-priority drivers using pump fuel - dispensed only from pumps at filling stations -
will be indicated in the Road-Books. A provisional summary is given below. 95 and 100 Octane fuel as
well as Diesel is available at all these fuel stations (except ESSO Trittenheim, maximum Octane = 98).
Road Section Distance Info SS-KM to
next refuel
Liais.-KM to
next refuel
Total-KM to
next refuel
Name/Address
LEG 1 - FRIDAY, 17 August 2007
(To first refuel:  19.79  65.91  85.70)
SS 1/4 to
TC 2/5
39.28 km after
finish SS 1/4
 44.51  29.57  74.08 SHELL Mülheim
Hauptstr. 88
SS 3 to
TC 3A
15.67 km after
finish SS 3
 19.79  102.92  122.71 ARAL Hetzerath
Wittlicher Str. 1
SS 6 to
TC 6A
15.67 km after
finish SS 6
 0.00  38.67  38.67 ARAL Hetzerath
Wittlicher Str. 1
TC 6C to
TC 6D
1.66 Km  after
TC 6C
 0.00  46.11  46.11 SHELL Trier
St. Barbara-Ufer 42
LEG 2 – SATURDAY, 18 August 2007
TC 6G/10C to
TC 7/11
41.35 km after
TC 6G/10C
 35.37  51.91  87.28 A1, motorway station
SHELL Hochwald-West